EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MJ21193/D
MJ21193�-�PNP
MJ21194�-�NPN

250 VOLTS, 250 WATTS
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJ21193G TO−3
(Pb−Free)
100 Units / Tray
MJ21194G TO−3
(Pb−Free)
100 Units / Tray
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MJ2119xG
AYYWW
MEX
MJ2119x = Device Code
x = 3 or 4
G = Pb−Free Package
A = Assembly Location
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
MEX = Country of Origin
SCHEMATIC
1
BASE
EMITTER 2
CASE 3
1
BASE
EMITTER 2
CASE 3
PNP NPN
1
2
3
MJ21193 − PNP    MJ21194 − NPN
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit